KIRTON PARISH COUNCIL

Notice of Kirton Parish Council which will be held on Tuesday 24th January 2023 beginning at 7 p.m. in the Upsall Room, Kirton Town Hall.

The meeting will be preceded by a 15-minute public forum during which members of the public may ask questions or make short statements to the Council

Diane Fairweather - Acting Clerk to the Council Dated 18th January 2023

PUBLIC FORUM

POLICE REPORT

REPORTS FROM ELECTED BOROUGH AND DISTRICT COUNCILLORS

AGENDA

- 1. To Receive Apologies for Absence and reasons given.
- 2. Receipt of any declarations of interest in accordance with the Localism Act 2011
- 3. To Receive and approve notes of the meeting on 22nd November 2022
- 4. To Receive Clerk's Updates
- 5. Finance –
- a) To Discuss/Approve Precept for 2023 2024
- b) To Approve Contract For New Clerk
- c) To Approve Payment of Accounts as per schedule
- 6. To Receive Update of Town Hall Parking CCTV
- 7. To Discuss Possible Additional Car Parking at Rear Of Town Hall.
- 8. To Discuss Coronation Event and Appoint Committee.
- 9. To Discuss Potential Solar Panels for Town Hall.
- 10.Planning Discuss and report on applications received since the last meeting.
- 11. Member Reports.
- 12. To Receive Correspondence
- 13.Date & Time of next Meeting 28th February 2023